SCPPS 2.1 Wireless Cost Sheet

This pricing sheet should reflect ALL costs of equipment and services for wireless access as described in the Network Infrastructure Upgrades RFP.

Vendor; ICT, INC.

Vendor E-rate Spin: 143019788

> | AP | APGost | instali Cost Other Costs | [Otmer |

.. Brandmnudal?;i uuant:ty Per Unitl “Perunit" [ Perunit* g;tl:it -.,;:chta' C?St.

$28,080.00

EETE o i
R AI’U_DE}' JAP315 123!__$44D.DU _ $125.00

| R AFUbEﬂAP315 - 0| $440.00 5125.{]0' -
ESE "~ - " "l |Arubal IAP315 40 an.nu‘ _ $125.00

CCHHS o Arubal 1AP315 128] $440.00 $125.00)

e 0  Arubal 1AP315 43| $440.00 $125.00] $20.00
: $71,955.00

| $0.00

$23,400.00

1 $74,880.00

OHEM oo Arbal IAP315 47| $440.00 |  $125.00 $20.00 $27,495.00)

CJBM o Arubal IAP31S 67] $440.00 $125.001 $20.00 $39,195.00
L e e i R L o o o R 1
CLWE o ate o JArbal IAP31S 57| $440.00 $125.00 $20.00 $33,345.00

LES . % oo JArubal 1AP315 78] $440.00 $125.00 $20.00 $45,630.00
mRA Ll Arubal IAP315 68| $440.00 $125.00 __ $20.00 _§39,730.001

e Aruba/ IAP315 35| $440.00 $125.00 20.00 $20,475.00
A— —— — I _$ i o |

_|Asubar 1AP315 | 41| $44000 |  $125.00]  $20.00 $23,985.00)
oo |Arubal IAP31S

141 $440.00 $125.00 $20.00 $8,190.00

| S g et Arubal IAP31S | 66| $440.00 |  $125.00] $20. UQL _|_$38,810-00
! Installation will require unpackaging, assemblmg, asset taggmg. software/firmware upgrades, cunf iguration, mounting, testing, etc.

| AirWave software license to manage a single device (AP, controller, switch, etc.)._K-"lz license inciudes Master Console and Failover.

l — A U —_— — N —_— — — —e — i
** Use this space'fb explain Other Non-Unit Costs per site as listed above. T T _
!

List any'a_d?iitiunal costs here. This r'n-ay include costs for controllers, licensing, managment console, extenal antennas, high density, etc. Clearly identify any cost |
that is not E-Rate eligible.
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SCPPS 2.2 Network Swilches Cost Sheet

This pricing sheet should reflect ALL costs of equipmant and services for network switch upgrades as described In the Network Infrastructure Upgrades RFP,

Vendor. ICT, INC. Vendor E-rale Spin: 143019788
o T s 1 . B0 1 ESE | HHS . ] HHM . | - JBW 1 - LWE _ f  1ES "NES [ RV | RKS | ~ SAT - SRE - Totals
E.E 3 __m_.._m_m& Model up-s500.-486l  Hp-5500-48G| HP-5500-48G| HP-5500-48G|  HP-5500-48G|  HP-5500-48G| HP-5500-48G}  HP-5500-48G|  HP-§500-48G;  HP-5500-48Gy HP-5500-48G HP-5500-48G| HP-5500-48G| HP-5500-48G| -
_us...__.m_,nqﬁ o o POE POE POE POE POE POE POE POE POE POE POE POE POE PCE
" Etlhernet+ . | _ Quantity 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 14
_z_ﬁ&u} mﬁ.na P Unit Cost: | $ TEG0.00] 5 3.50000] § 350000 S 3.60000] 5§ 3,50000 §  350000] §  3500.00] §  3,50000] §  3,500.00] § 3,50000 5 4,509.00 § 350000 § 350000 $  3,500.00] $ 49,000.00
_ ”...l_,uﬁ_.nuwm B 350000 & TE00l & 350000 5 350000 F 330000 5 250000 5 3500.00[ S SO0 00 & 550000 § - 350000 & 350000] 5 3,50000] § 350000 &  3.500.00 39,500 01
o _.EEH m:ﬁ& _.__Ea_ uposagasc|  HP.253048G] HP-2530-48G| HP25s0-4sG| HP.253048G| HP-263048G|  HP-253048G|  HP-2530-48G| HP-2530-480|  HP-253048G| HP-253048G| HP-2530-48G| HP-2530-48G|  HP-2530-48G R
?sﬂ. EE POE+ POE+ FOE+ POE+ POE+ POE+ POE+ POE+ POE+ POE+ POE+ POE+ POE+ POE#| - 0
" Etheérnet# EEEF 4 16 L 2 19 6 7 7 9 6 1 4 2 5 89
’ zn_iu_,x misr_, " Unit Cost | $ 200000 S 2.00000] § 200000 S 2000000 5§ 200000] $ 200000 5 200000 $ _ 200000 $ 2000001 $ 200000, 5 500000] §  2,00000[ $ 200000 $  2,000.00] $ 28,000.00
_ | Totaigost | S OS2 0001 &2 C00-00{ 5400000 5 35.00000] % T2.00000] § 1400000 5 14.00000] 5 1800000 §  7200000]'S  Z00000[ S SOOEGOLS  AW000[ S T0.000060[ S 17800000
.._m._.#un m_roﬁ.mu mﬂmq ¥ m_.n:nh Euﬂm_ |
fy: inernet.. HP.2530.48G]  HP.2530-48G| HP-2530-48G| HP-2530-48G|  HP-263048G|  HP-2530-48G|  HP-2530-48G|  HP-2530-48G| HP-2530-48G| HP-253048G| HP-2530-48G| HP-2530-450 HP-2530-48G] HP-2530-48G| .. - . .
o m = E_na:m 5 20 2 4 22 a 8 8 6 8 3 3 1 1 100
mm_”zm.aaﬁ mi;n: ...::z_nuﬂ. $ 50000 § 150000 §  7.50000] §  1,50000] §  1.50000] § _ 1,500.00{ $ _ 1,500.00] & 150000} § — 1500.00] § 1500001 § _1.50000} 5 1.300.00) % 1500.00] §  1,500.00] § 21,000.00
.wm....”.”. .,“.u.,.m.m ..M.EE__nmEm_.m, 4 TEOOGO] & 20.000.00] 3 a.00000] 5 600000] 5 33,000.00 S T2.00000| 3 1200000] 5 1200000 5  ooo000 5 12,000.00] T 6.00000] 5 4.50000| 5 1.500.04] S 1.500.04] 50 000,00
[ Quantity 10 37 4 7 42 15 16 16 16 15 6 8 4 7 203
R o Unit Cost 1 S 37500 $ a7so0] 8 37500 § 37500 $ 375.00] & 375.00] % 375.00 $ 375.00] $ 37500 $ 357500 s 87500 § 37500 $  375.00] $ 37500 §  5,250.00
_..m”mw:..mm_‘m”.. ost ,__m.ﬁw._,..__m ..M?Enaﬂ g TT50.00] & T3.875.00] & 1.500.00] §  2,625.00] 5 15,750.00] 5  5625.00[ 3 6,000. $ 600000 § B.O0G.OG[ S 5B25.00] & 225000 5 &00000] & 1500060 5 2,625.00] 7B, 12500
mﬂ:&;nﬁ_ npxiaz joel  HPx132106| HPX132106| HPX13210G| HPX13210G| HPX13210G| HPX13210G] HPX13210G| HPX13210CG;  HP X132 10G HP X132 10G| HP X132 10G| HP X132 0G| HP X132 10G|. " ~ SR
m_u? Eu_.;_ ma:? _ SFP+LC SFP+ LC SFP+ LC SFP+LC SFP+ LC SFP+ LC SFP+ LC SFP+ LC SFP+ LC SFP+ LC SFP+LC SFP+LC SFP+ LC sFP+ L] i
ﬂn_ﬂa_. 1_=mnﬂﬂ_mu ﬂ:un_?-.. 3 35 3 5 39 13 i5 15 19 15 3 g 3 11 196
ce el UnitGest o S 250.00| % 550.00] § 25000 § 25000 § 750.00] S 250.00] 3 250.00] & 260.00] § 250.00( § 25000 § 25000 § 25000 $  250.00] 8 250.00] 5  3,500.00
Rt I e T ._.nE_.nn.uﬂ.ﬁ.... 3 2,250.00 & 5750000 3 15000 & 1,25000[ S 3,75000| 3 $28000] & 3./5000| 3.750.00{ 3 3.75000] & 3, /0000[ 5 TR0.00] & 2.25000f 5 1.25000] S 2 750,00 39,000, 00
m_"_r. __E__.n__m_au " Unlt Cost: - 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
i ...m.,_.ﬂc.mnu..:..”.”.?m_ Total Cost. - 3 -1 5 -1 5 N b S N N Y N S N N 3 N Y S 1 3 T 3 -
EE_. nnﬂm. AT B 375001 5 182500 5 17500] §  32500] 5  2,075.00] % 725.00] § 775.00] 5 775.00| 775.00} 725.00] 5 27500 §  a/500] & 17500 $ 325.00] &  9,600.00
I Total.Gost |+ 4 s I 3547500] 5  89,950.00] 5 10.925.00] § 17,700.00] 5 102,075.00| $  37.10000] S  40.025.00] & 4002500] § 4202500] S 27.60000{ § 14,77500] S 2162500] S 1192500] §  20700.00] § 511,925.00

' Alt switches must have 48 ports.
2{nstallation will require unpackaging, assembling, asset tagging, software/firmware upgrades, configuralion, mounting, testing, etc.

3 aFP+ must be 10 Gb single mode LC,

Central Office Core Brand/Model: 1O BE DETERMINED BASE UPON PRIORITY 1 DESIGN.

Central Office Core Cost: 10 BE DETERMINED BASED UPON PRIOAITY 1 DESIGN.

Project Grand Total: $ 511,925.00
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SCPPS 2.3 Cabling Cost Sheet

This pricing sheet should reflect ALL costs of equipment and services for cabling as described in the Network Infrastructure Upgrades RFP.

L L =

ICT, INC.: NO BID

Vendor E-rate Spin:

- Singlemode 12 Strand Fiber in Feot " cast!Fnot

LR 333Tﬂtai Cﬂst??

1520] 1300 16,500

" Singlemodo s Strand FibernFoot [ Costroot
3 e e e S TotakCost

LC F:bor Bulkhaad Flatas (s panlc) I Cost/Unit .

| Total Gost:

. 36 Port Rack "‘.‘!:*?:1'_.';"_‘."3”“1':;5‘.5

S S
. [N S -
- w AR .
-"'-"
T e M IO .
. i
. : RN K -
' AN B I .
- - o .-
1
. - . - . et
' - - - - .. '
M

e

.. ] CostiFoot "
. I~ Total Cost -

“

72) 1,260

0o o 1

° IEII-
ﬂ-

-----
| 2201 150] 520] 410 ©80] 150 70

P . i

H P H
- - L - .. -

N - - n e .

- S
L) ’ P

4 oy . it
b et il - .-

S o Total-Cost!

H I ﬁﬁunal cnsts P I: Dot e g geie fmian ioiu i _”._x_.:_,.: RO

1 Cost must include materials, installation, termination, certifying, etc.
? Even though the requested quantity is 0, inciude unit cost for 3 foot patch cables.

* Use this space to explain Additional Costs as listed above. Include interduct, LC-LC fiber patch cables, etc.
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Project Grand Total: NO BID
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